
2—LancasterFarming, Saturday, August 25,1979 -

Lancaster
Market

Lancaster, Pa.
Monday,August2o,l979
Cattle Calves HogsSbeep

Today
1454 109 1267 125

Last Monday
987

Last Year
96 1221 45

672 144 852 39
Monday’sAuction

1331 101 1419 126
Last Monday’sAuction

767 124 1371
CATTLE: Compared to

last Wednesday slaughter
steers 75-1.25 lower,, in-
stances 1.75lower; slaughter
heifers 1.05-1.50 lower; cows
50-1.50 higher; bullocks
steady to weak; bulls 1.05
3.00 lower, instances 5.00
lower onyield grade 1.

SLAUGHTER STEERS:
High Choice and Prime 3-1
1100-1325 lb. 65.25-66.85, few
lots 67.00-67.60; couple lots
Choice and Prime 4-5 64.25
64.75; Choice mainly 2 1055
1250 lb. 68.00-66.85; Choice 2-
4 975-1325 lb. 64.00-65.85, few
lots 66.0566.60; high Good
and low Choice 2-3 61.50-
64.50, couple loads mixed
GoodandChoice 1300-1475 lb.
Holsteins60.0562.10; Good 2-
3 58.2561.75; Standard 1-2
55.75-58.25.

SLAUGHTER HEIFERS:
Choice 2-3 9051025 lb. 60.35
62.75; few 63.0564.60; Good
2-354.7560.50.

COWS: Utility and
Commercial 1-3 52.50-55.00,
few 55.00-56.00; Cutter 1-2
48.00-52.00, few 52.0053.00.

BULLOCKS: Choice 975-
1275 lb. 62.0085.50, few 65.50
67.00, three head 70.25-74.00;
Good9501250 lb. 58.0061.50.

BULLS: Yield grade 1
11001700 lb. 62.5087.25, 10
head 68.5071.85, couple
73.5074.00; yield grade 2
10001400 lb. 59.50-64.00, few
925-1025 lb. 57.0080.00.

VSAL CALVES: Vealers
firmto 5.00 higher.

VEALERS: Choice 240320
lb. 95.00105.00, few Prime
110.00112.00; high Good and
low Choice 85-110 lb. 65.00
75.00, few 6080 lb. 50.00
65.00,

SHEEP: Spring lambs
firm to 2.00 higher;
slaughterewesfully steady.
SPRING LAMBS: Choice

75105 lb. 60.0562.00; few
Good5565lb. 50.0065.00.

SLAUGHTER EWES:
Utility andGood 26.00-32.00.

Vintage
Livestock
Paradise, Pa.

Tuesday, August 21,1979
CattleCalves Sheep

Today 1278 709 14
Last Tuesday

1054 730 11
Last Year

720 686 42
CATTLE: Compared to

last Tuesday high Choice
and Prime slaughter steers
551.00 higher, Good and
Choice steady to 1.00 higher
or mostly steady with last
week’s late sales; slaughter
heifers not tested last week;
cows 1.052.00 higher; bulls
not fully tested. Supply in-
cluded 74 per cent slaughter
steers and 20per cent cows.

SLAUGHTER STEERS:
High Choice and Prime 3-4
1075-1375 lb. 66.25-68.00 few
head 68.0068.60, few 4-51250
1550 lb. 61.6084.50; Choice
mainly 2 10501350 lb. 66.75-
68.00; Choice 24 975-1400 lb.
64.25-66.85; high Good and
low Choice 2-3 10001350 lb.
62.5064.85; Good 2-3 60.00
62.75; few Standard 1-256.75-
60.00. ,

SLAUGHTER HEIFERS:
Choice 2-3 875-1025 lb. 61.75-
64.75.

COWS: Utility and
Commercial 1-3 52.75-55.75,
several 56.00-56.75; Com-
mercial 3-4 48.0052.50;
Cutter 1-2 50.00-54.00, few
54.0055.00; Canner and low
Cutter47.0049.75.

RETURNED TO FARM:
Bulk 95-115 lb. Holstein bulls
80.00-95.00.

RETURNED TO FARM:
50 head 95120 lb. Holstein
heifers 180.05193.00, 20 head
8585 lb. 100.05138.00, few
235235 lb. 100.05130.00; 110
head 105120 lb. Holstein
bulls75.0061.00.

SHEEP: Insufficient
volume for a markettest.

Lancaster
Auction

Lancaster, Pa.
Wednesday, August 22,1979

CattleCalves Hogs Sheep
Today

1185 36 1033 7
Last Wednesday

874
Last Year

871 77 738 26
Wednesday’sAuction

38 1044 57

1102 46 1212 10
Last Wednesday’sAuction

38 1124 57
CATTLE: Compared to

Monday slaughter steers
uneven, early sales Choice
fully steady withhigh Choice
and Prime 25-75 higher, but
later trading slow with high
Choice and Prime steady to
weak and Good to low Choice
50-1.00 lower; slaughter
heifers firm to 75 higher;
cows fully steady, instances
50higher; few sales bullocks
1.00-2.00 lower; bulls 1.00-
2.00 lower. Supply included
83 per cent slaughter steers,
8 per cent slaughter heifers,
5 per cent cows and 4 per
cent bulls.

SLAUGHTER STEERS:
High Choice and Prime 3-4
1050-1475 lb. 65.75-68.00, few
lots early 68.00-68.60; Choice
2-4 975-1400 lb. 63.75-66.85,
few late sales 62.75-64.00;
Choice 4-5 1225-1450 lb. 61.50-
64.00; high Good and low
Choice 2-3 61.50-65.00; Good
2-3 60.00-62.50; few Standard
1-256.0060.00.

SLAUGHTER HEIFERS:
Choice 2-3 875-1050 lb. 61.75-
64.35; few Good 2-3 58.00-
62.00.

BULLS: Few yield grade 1
13001800 lb. 63.0086.75,
individual 68.85.

VEAL CALVES; Vealers
firm to 5.00 higher. Supply
included436 in graded sale of
which 40 per cent sold to
returnto farm.

VEALERS: Few Prime
270-345 lb. 104.00-108.00;
Choice 160-320 lb. 88.00-
104.00. 120-160 lb. 82.00-95.00;
high Good and low Choice
115-180 lb. 75.00-90.00, 90-115
lb. 70.00-78.50,60-90 lb. 62.00-
73.00.

COWS: Utility and
Commercial 1-3 51.00-54.75,
few 55.60-56.85; Commercial
3-4 47.50-51.00; Cutter 1-2
48.00- Canner and low
Cutter 46.00-48.75.

BULLOCKS: Few Choice
1000-1300 lb. 59.00-62.50;
couple Good 57.00-58.75.

BULLS: Yield grade 1
1100-1800 lb. 62.00-67.75, few
68.00- yield grade 2
1000-1400lb. 57.00-60.50.
VEAL CALVES: In-

Livestock market an
sufficient volume for a
market test; high Good and
low Choice 80>110 lb. 65.00-
77.00; couple Choice 180-250
lb. 90.00-100.00.

SHEEP: No market test.

New Holland
Livestock

New Holland, Pa.
Thors.,August 23,1979

CATTLE: 1340. Compared
to last Thursday slaughter
steers 50-1.00 higher;
slaughter heifers firm to SO
higher; cows 1-2.00 higher;
bulls 2-3.00 lower. Suppy
included 60 per cent
slaughter steers, 20 per cent
cows, 10per cent bulls and 10
per centslaughter heifers.

SLAUGHTER STEERS;
High Choice and Prime 34
1100-1350 lbs. 65.35-67.75, few
lots mostly 4 1250-1450 lbs.
63.50-64.50; Choice mainly 2
1100-1425 lbs. 66.5068.50;
Choice 24 975-1450 lbs. 63.50-
66.60, few lots 66.5066.85;
highGood and low Choice 2-3
61.5064.00; Good 2-3 60.00-
62.00; few Standard 1-258.00-
60.00.

SLAUGHTER HEIFERS:
Choice 2-3 850-1200 lbs. 61.75-
64.35, one lot Choice and
Prime 34 1105 lbs. 61.50;
couple lots Choice 34 950-
1050 lbs. 60.0061.50.

COWS: Utility and
Commercial 16 51.50-54.75,
few 55.50-56.85; Commercial
34 48.5060.75; Cutter 1-2
48.7562.50, few 52.5064.50;
Canner and low Cutter 45.00-
48.50.

BULLS: Yield grade 1
1200-1800 lbs. 02.7567.75, few
67,7569.75; yield grade 2
1000-1400 lbs, 58.0062.00.

VEAL CALVES: 570.
Compared to last Thursday
vealers 36.00 higher, in-
stances 10.00 higher on
Prune. Demand Good for
holstem heifers, fair for
holstein bulls.

VEALERS: Prime 200620
lbs. 108.00-120.00, few 120.00-
128.00; Choice 160-300 lbs.
101.00- 120-160 lbs.
95.00- high Good and
low Choice 115-180 lbs. 78.00-
98.00, 80-115 lbs. 72.0060.00,
6560 lbs. 63.00-75.00.

RETURNED TO FARM:
Bulk 95-115 lbs. Holstein
heifers 120.00-162.00, 85-100
lbs. 85.00-110.00; Bulk 90-115
lbs. holstein bulls75.00-96.00.

SHEEP: 67. Spring lambs

firm to 3.00 higher. Supply
included 37 goats sold by the
head 4.00-6.00 higher.

SPRING LAMBS: Choice
65-110 lbs. 63.00-69.00, couple
Prime 69.00-75.00.

GOATS: Mature 43.00-
50.00 per head couple 53.00-
57.00, few young goats 21.00-
30.00per head.

Lancaster
Weekly

Fri., August 24,1979
Cattle Calves

This Week 5700 1450
Last Week 5044 1441
LastYear 4124 1485

CATTLE: Slaughter
steers closed the week .50-
LOO higher, slaughter heifers
.50-1.00 higher, cows 1.00-2.00
higher, bullocks 1.00-2.00
lower, bulls 2.006.00 lower.
Supply included 63 per cent
slaughter steers, 12 per cent
cows, 7 per cent heifers, 6
per cent bulls with the
balance feeder steers.

SLAUGHTER STEERS:
High Choice and Prime 34
1100-1475 lbs. 65.7568.00, few
lots 68.0068.60; 46 1250-1550
lbs. 61.50-64.50; Choice
mainly 2 1100-1425 lbs. 66,50*
68.50; Choice 24 975-1450 lbs.
63.5066.85; high Good and
low Choice 2-3 61.5064.50,
Good 2-3 60.0062.75, Stan-
dard 1-256.0060.00.

SLAUGHTER HEIFERS:
Choice 2-3 850-1200 lbs. 61.75-
64.75, one lot Choice and
Prime 34 1105 lbs. 61.50,
couple lots Choice 34 950-

j B&RCATTLECO. J1 RD I, Marietta,PA f2 17547
I Offii ’hoi*'icePhone:

(717) 653-8164 I
I Specializing In I
s Stockers &Feeders |
I JOHN BOWMAN i
I Ph: (717) 653-5728 !

1 RON RANCH j
(717) 656-9849J

» VINTAGE SALES
STABLES, INC

fPf BULLS, STEERS,
butcher cows,

LAMBS AND VEALCALVES
SOLD ON COMMISSION

SALE EVERY TUESDAY -11 A.M.
HOG SALES

WEEKLY: MON. -1 P.M.,
WED. & SAT. -9 A.M.

NOTICE
NO HAY & STRAW SALE

IN AUGUST
WILL RESUME THURS., SEPT. 6

12:30 P.M.
Get calves in earlyfor grading & weighing

No weight loss.
FOR MARKETING INFORMATION

PHONE 717-768-8204
HOME PHONE 215-458-5060

L. ROBERT FRAME, MANAGER

Box 100 Paradise, PA
10 miles East ofLancaster on Rt. 30

AUCTIONS

1 00 P M - Feeder Pig Sale
THURSDAY'S AUCTION:

11 00 A M - Beef Sale

auction news
1050 lbs. 60.00-61.50; Good 2-3
57.0002.00.

COWS: Utility and
Commercial-1-3 51.5055.50,
few 55.5056.85; Commercial
5-4 47.5061.00; Cutter 1-2
48.5052.50, few 52.5054.50;
Canner and low Cutter 45.00
49.00.

BULLOCKS: Choice 1000-
1300 lbs. 59.0065.00, few
"early 65.5087.QQ; Good 950
1250lbs. 57.0061.50.

BULLS: Yield Grade 1
11001800 lbs. 62.0067.75, few
67.75-69.75, few early part of
week 71.5074.00; Yield
Grade 2 10001400 lbs. 57.00
62.00.

VEAL CALVES: Vealers
firm to 5.00 higher, instances
10.00 higher.. on Prime,
demand good for holstein
heifers return to farm and
onlyfair for holstein bulls.

VEALERS; Prime 200-345
lbs. 104.00-120.00, few 120.00-
128.00; Choice 160-320 lbs.
95.00- 120-160 lbs.
90.00- high Good and
low Choice 115-180 lbs. 75.00-
98.00, 80-115 lbs. 72.0080.00,
6080 lbs.62.0075.00.

RETURNED TO FARM:
Bulk 95-115 lbs. holstem
heifers 120162.00,50 head at
180.00193.00, few 85-100 lbs.
85.00120.00, Bulk 90115 lbs.
holsteinbulls 75.0096.00.

LEBANON
VALLEY

LIVESTOCK
MARKET, INC.

1 mile East of
Fredericksburg
alongRoute 22

PHONE:
JONESTOWN

865-2881
Sale every Tuesday at

1:30 P.M. starting with
feeder cattle and pigs.

Also Hay Sale every
Tuesday at 12-30.

NEW HOLLAND TheAction Auction

make the difference in
marketing livestock!

NEW HOLLAND makes the difference
in auctions!

MONDAY’S AUCTION:
8 00A M - Fat Hogs

10 00 A.M - Horse Sale
11 00 AM. - Hay, Straw & Ear Corn

1 30 P.M - Fat Steers, Bulls, Cows & Veal
WEDNESDAY’S AUCTION:

1200 Noon - Dairy Sale

Order of Sale - Bulls, Fat Steers, Cows, Veal
4 30PM -CalfSale

NEW HOLLAND SALE STABLES INC.
New Holland, PA

Abrem W. Diffenbach, Manager Phone: 717-354-4341


